
Month Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Argos Ltd 01/01/2020 12061160 33.98 Food blenders to make milkshakes in the refreshment kiosk and Pier Tearoom. Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Premier 01/01/2020 12061160 6.5 Sweets for Pier Tearoom. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 01/01/2020 12061160 8.46 Milk & sweets for Pier Tearoom. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 01/01/2020 12061160 2.98 Milk & sweets for Pier Tearoom. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sancto International L 01/01/2020 12061160 22.42 New Year decorations for window display & Pier Tearoom. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Bpsaccesssolut 01/01/2020 12061160 119.99 Safety Access Ladder to be integrated into the launch and recovery system for the Council survey Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1455 Target Tiles 01/01/2020 12061160 14.8 ceramic tiles to replace a clients tiles that were broken by a mobile trusted assessor Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sancto International L 01/01/2020 12061160 71.8 New Year decorations for window display & Pier Tearoom. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Montine 01/01/2020 12061160 125.75 Drinks & sweets for Pier Tearoom. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Montine 01/01/2020 12061160 131.5 Drinks & sweets for Pier Tearoom. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Market Store 31106411 01/01/2020 12061160 7.67 Food items purchased from convenience store for Emergency homeless shelter 31/12/19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/01/2020 12061160 8.58 Food items purchased for emergency homeless shelter 31.12.19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/01/2020 12061160 0.2 Food items purchased for emergency homeless shelter 31.12.19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4012 Apple.Com/Bill 01/01/2020 12061160 9.99 Monthly subscription to Apple for music venue Twenty One. Record Shops (5735)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin-506 01/01/2020 12061160 0.96 Linked in advert for GH Show Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amznmktplace 02/01/2020 12061160 34.19 personal purchase made in error - refunded Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Trainline 02/01/2020 12061160 30.46 Launchpad meet MF London Train travel Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum R/T 02/01/2020 12061160 130 Annual membership to the Business Continuity Sociaty Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Card Factory 03/01/2020 12061160 7.52 Props for wedding window display Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Staples.Co.Uk 03/01/2020 12061160 94.76 Storage boxes for Christmas items and toys Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 C2c - S/end Ctl Sst 03/01/2020 12061160 10.1 Travelling from Southend Victoria to Basildon to have an ASELA meeting with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 03/01/2020 12061160 2 Shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 03/01/2020 12061160 66.79 Shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Hotel On Booking.Com 03/01/2020 12061160 67.5 hotel Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Artway Ltd 04/01/2020 12061160 21.92 Materials for Young People's workshops Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 04/01/2020 12061160 22.99 Anker 60W 6-port USB Multi charger for Smartphones Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3592 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/01/2020 12061160 39.58 Learning Books for CPS2 Team 5/1/2020 Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio, Inc. 05/01/2020 12061160 235.82 R Shiny Invoice Jan 2020 (outside of scope) Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Trainline 06/01/2020 12061160 30.46 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA DTM train travel London 08.01.20 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3222 Amznmktplace 06/01/2020 12061160 50.94 2 x folding desks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3222 Amznmktplace 06/01/2020 12061160 17.02 2 x flipchart markers2 x Laptop Stand Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3222 Amznmktplace 06/01/2020 12061160 33.98 2 x flipchart markers2 x Laptop Stand Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4201 Orbital Fasteners Ltd 06/01/2020 12061160 76.32 Eyelets for treeline Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4005 Yad Vashem UK Foundati 06/01/2020 12061160 200 Hire of exhibition for Holocaust Memorial Day events Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3167 Greater Anglia T/o 06/01/2020 12061160 25.6 Train Ticket to London for Governor Module SLN Conference - 07/01/2020 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Rs Components 06/01/2020 12061160 170.5 Steel wire Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amazon Prime 07/01/2020 12061160 7.99 Personal amazon prime membership mistakently purchase - refunded Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 07/01/2020 12061160 703.12 Containers for agile tea and coffee for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for all sites as per trial on 11th floor Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 The Range 07/01/2020 12061160 6.98 Materials for children's library activties Department Stores (5311)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Thetrainline.Com 07/01/2020 12061160 31.27 Rail fare for curator attending SHARE museums east mystery shopper visit, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Safetyshop 07/01/2020 12061160 33.78 2 Signs to go on Fire Control Room Door Durable Goods - Default (5099)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Argos Southend 07/01/2020 12061160 21 Lego bases for Lego Club at Westcliff Library Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Southend.Gov.Uk 07/01/2020 12061160 35 PARKING FINE IN WORKS VAN Govt Serv - Default (9399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Easyjet 07/01/2020 12061160 77.97 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Project - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (Singer) flight to Gatwick to Monpellier Easy Jet Air (3245)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Thetrainline.Com 07/01/2020 12061160 27.41 Return rail fare for attendance at Forum II design team meeting at ADP offices adjacent Waterloo station Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3222 Amznmktplace 07/01/2020 12061160 72.9 Whiteboard for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Victoria Shopping Cent 07/01/2020 12061160 1.6 Parking for Meeting at Civic Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Greater Anglia T/o 07/01/2020 12061160 65.6 Train travel from Southend to London for Annual billing Seminar Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Premier Inn44018095 06/01/2020 12061160 154.99 P367474 and P288933 family stayed at the premier inn for one night with agreement of senior management Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Eurostar Internet 07/01/2020 12061160 90 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Project - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (singer) train from Paris to London Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1231 Premier Inn44521135 07/01/2020 12061160 53 Hotel accommodation for care act review - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 08/01/2020 12061160 14.99 Software for IPAD Record Shops (5735)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Argos Ltd 08/01/2020 12061160 7 Materials for children's library activity Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Argos Southend 08/01/2020 12061160 7 Materials for children's library activity Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Argos Ltd 08/01/2020 12061160 21 Materials for children's library activities Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2200 Hotel On Booking.Com 08/01/2020 12061160 53.6 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA hotel accommodation at AEA training event Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Chartered Institute Of En 08/01/2020 12061160 300 Training for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA on statutory training with the CIEH. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2210 Wilko Retail Limited 08/01/2020 12061160 42 rest centre storage boxes. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1350 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 08/01/2020 12061160 37.99 transportation of essential equipment. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Peterborough Direct 08/01/2020 12061160 33 Birth certificates Govt Serv - Default (9399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www.Frieze.Com 08/01/2020 12061160 17.9 two magazines for gallery archive in which exhibition review at Focal Point Gallery has * Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 08/01/2020 12061160 11.96 Ink for pads used by Forum Library archives Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Greater Anglia T/O 08/01/2020 12061160 65.6 2 adult train tickets to Euston and back to Southend to attend the Norhgate Year end training Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Barbican Hotel 08/01/2020 12061160 518.25 Hotel accommodation for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend fire safety course Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Wilko Retail Limited 08/01/2020 12061160 5.8 emergency clean up in lecture theater in beecroft art gallery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1011 Amazon Prime 08/01/2020 12061160 7.99 Purchased due to the road show and need supplies quickly Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 08/01/2020 12061160 1.09 City Beach - Warning sign Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Trainline 08/01/2020 12061160 33.82 Train - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Zone 1 London - Training Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Www.Toolstation.Com 08/01/2020 12061160 19.98 Secure Postbox for completed out of hour equipment requisitions Hardware Stores (5251)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 7125 Hallmark Hotel 08/01/2020 12061160 261.2 Room booking for regional Social Work meeting Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Flexiform Business Furni 08/01/2020 12061160 124.2 Lumbar support for staff chair. Commercial Furniture (5021)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 P Leigh On Sea To 08/01/2020 12061160 24 Home Office meeting re serious violence CSP duty new law - train fare cost London Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2015 Avanti West Coast 08/01/2020 12061160 64.5 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA  travel to Manchester Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 09/01/2020 12061160 17.12 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Ukpos.Com 09/01/2020 12061160 117.01 Containers for Tickfield advertising as unable to get via Lyreco Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Rics 09/01/2020 12061160 425 09/01/20 Dispute Resolution Service - Commercial Property Rent Review - The Beach Hut Member Organizations - Def (8699)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Trainline 09/01/2020 12061160 30.46 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA  Launchgpad train travel London 15.01.2020 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 09/01/2020 12061160 35.1 Shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 09/01/2020 12061160 175 Shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 09/01/2020 12061160 96.53 Shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 09/01/2020 12061160 17.99 Civic Centre - TV Bracket Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Victoria Shopping Cent 09/01/2020 12061160 2.6 Parking for Meet at Civic Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Thetrainline.Com 09/01/2020 12061160 39.82 Train fair for youth council meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Ukpos.Com 10/01/2020 12061160 42.36 Additional holders for CV Team @ Tickfield for rooms unable to order via Lyreco Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Www.Easyspace.Com 10/01/2020 12061160 36.88 Transactions for annual domain billing fee for Beecroft Gallery website Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Www.Easyspace.Com 10/01/2020 12061160 35.39 Transactions for annual domain billing fee for Beecroft Gallery website Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Camlock.Com 10/01/2020 12061160 34.56 OneStop-Locks - Replacement key chains for Technicians Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/01/2020 12061160 65.81 Monthly subscription to mailchimp - mailing list Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Lul Ticket Machine 10/01/2020 12061160 50 10/01/20 - Top up Oyster Card for London conferences/meetings and travel Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Southend Central To 10/01/2020 12061160 51.2 Train tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 to visit Top Drawer Trade Fair in London Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1011 Www.Officefurnitureonline 10/01/2020 12061160 151.2 West Central Localities Road Show Commercial Furniture (5021)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Boc Gases 10/01/2020 12061160 111.56 Acetylene size J This is for the gas required to run our mig welding plant / workshop equipment. Household Appliance Stores (5722)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Ryman 10/01/2020 12061160 6.48 Materials for walking tour event Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wickes Building 10/01/2020 12061160 190 New ladder required to meet H&S standards as previous one has broken Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 P Leigh On Sea To 10/01/2020 12061160 28 train fare re mtg with Home Office re southend VV and national support update (county lines) Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin-508 11/01/2020 12061160 23.04 Linked in adverts for GH Show Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/01/2020 12061160 26.96 3 Screwdriver sets for use by the Facilities team Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 11/01/2020 12061160 31.32 Bookstands for Libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/01/2020 12061160 25.45 5x SanDisk Ultra USB 3.0 32GB Black flash drives Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/01/2020 12061160 7.73 batteries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/01/2020 12061160 10.24 Long teaspoons for milkshakes - tearoom Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/01/2020 12061160 20.99 milkshake glasses for tearoom Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Wilko Retail Limited 13/01/2020 12061160 23.1 Paint rollers and equipment for Pier entrance Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Calders 13/01/2020 12061160 24 Commission for calders claim for DVSA room hire - commission 20% for Corporate venues Business Services - Default (7399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Makro Self Service Raylei 13/01/2020 12061160 214.08 sundries for annual staff function Wholesale Clubs (5300)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Makro Self Service Raylei 13/01/2020 12061160 35.65 sundries for annual staff function Wholesale Clubs (5300)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 13/01/2020 12061160 79.96 Amazon - Kettles for Civic tower block Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Range 13/01/2020 12061160 19.76 Materials for schools workshops Department Stores (5311)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Se Ashford Int. To 13/01/2020 12061160 28.3 Train ticket for travel to Uxbridge for a meeting with Apcoa Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Gb Visuals Limited 13/01/2020 12061160 244.8 2m x 1m Foamex Board with graphics (showing the voice of the child) Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Greater Anglia T/o 13/01/2020 12061160 17.9 train southend to London re VV presentation to Derby safeguarding team Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Formspree 13/01/2020 12061160 9.54 Schools Support Portal (E-Form) for raising calls. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Staples.Co.Uk 14/01/2020 12061160 53.98 Storage boxes for stock Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Trainline 14/01/2020 12061160 49.93 Train travel to London for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 to attend Pentana conference in London Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2015 Www C2c Online Co Uk 14/01/2020 12061160 32.6 Train travel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Local Commuter Transport (4111)



January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Sainsburys S/mkts 14/01/2020 12061160 0.73 Sparkles - milk and banana Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Www C2c Online Co Uk 14/01/2020 12061160 16.9 Return travel to London for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA  to attend a conference Local Commuter Transport (4111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Www C2c Online Co Uk 14/01/2020 12061160 26.2 Return travel to London for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend a conference Local Commuter Transport (4111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Liverpool Street Ticke 14/01/2020 12061160 13 train from London to southend re Derby VV presentation to Derby safeguarding team Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Bella Italia 14/01/2020 12061160 254.76 Hotel for 2Impresz WP4 meeting 27 Jan20 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 15/01/2020 12061160 7.2 Dishwasher tablets, salt and rinse for tearoom Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 15/01/2020 12061160 19.8 Keys for Ladies Staff Toilet at Priory and Toolbox keys for Leigh Library Gardens Friends Group Business Services - Default (7399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4025 Trainline 15/01/2020 12061160 17.95 Rail fare for curator collecting archaeology object, British Museum, London. Young persons railcard Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/01/2020 12061160 27.78 Amazon - Sanding belts for sander Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Anna Freud Centre 15/01/2020 12061160 400 Child-Parent Psychotherapy (CPP): A Relational Treatment for Young Children who Have Experienced Trauma Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1011 Poundland Ltd 1138 15/01/2020 12061160 23.1 Food and drinks purchased for a localities engagement meeting Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 15/01/2020 12061160 82.64 Toby Tube Bean Bag (Equipment Purchase : Elms FIS0070 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Greater Anglia Trains 15/01/2020 12061160 15.5 Return train ticket to London Stratford from Southend for Communications Strategy Meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Bp West Street Convenienc 15/01/2020 12061160 3.25 Food and Drink for volunteer group Service Stations (5541)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Pp*porchfairies 15/01/2020 12061160 280.8 Greetings card order for libraries and museums. Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Pp*zeighamabba 16/01/2020 12061160 10.8 Transport for a pilot project Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Sumup *stephen Jenkins 16/01/2020 12061160 15 Tran sport for a pilot project Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2210 Trainline 16/01/2020 12061160 29.95 attendance at Cyber seminar London Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 16/01/2020 12061160 18.2 Flowers for use in Children's workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 16/01/2020 12061160 23.87 Price cubes for FPG bookshop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Rochford District Coun 16/01/2020 12061160 3.5 Parking for a meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 16/01/2020 12061160 45.32 Food shopping for SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Sandord House 16/01/2020 12061160 9.55 subsistence for conference event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Greater Anglia Trains 16/01/2020 12061160 42.4 Travel to London for VPACH partner meeting 20jan20 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Pp*porchfairies 16/01/2020 12061160 -42.12 Credit Voucher Pp*porchfairiesGreetings card order for libraries and museums Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Victoria Shopping Cent 16/01/2020 12061160 5 Meeting at Victoria HUB (Pepper) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 P Leigh On Sea To 16/01/2020 12061160 24 train fare to London re Purple Flag national panel and southend accreditation Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Waitrose 213 17/01/2020 12061160 0.46 Food for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 17/01/2020 12061160 23.43 Endoscope tools for Arboricultural Team Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Wilko.Com 17/01/2020 12061160 57.75 Basic homewares for child Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Lne Railway Kgx Sst 17/01/2020 12061160 13.5 Travelling from Kings Cross to Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council for a Housing and Local Authorities meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Greater Anglia T/o 17/01/2020 12061160 52 Train Tickets for London travel_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA_20 & 23-01-20 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Thetrainline.Com 17/01/2020 12061160 30.46 Train travel DTM London Waterloo Forum 2 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3105 Www.Studiospares.Com 17/01/2020 12061160 83.49 Conductor stand for musical event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin-509 17/01/2020 12061160 72 Linked In advertising for GH Show Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 17/01/2020 12061160 23.28 Materials for 99 by 19 workshops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7170 Amznmktplace 17/01/2020 12061160 17.67 Box of 5000 Rexel No 66 11mm staples for use with Goliath heavy duty stapler (PA/CMT area) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 17/01/2020 12061160 14.61 Sharpie Fine Point Permanent Marker, Black, Pack of 24 + 1 for Workforce Development Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *behind The Mask Un 17/01/2020 12061160 225 Behind the Mask; Understanding Autism and PDA Conference 18.04.2020 for 5 staff in Early Help Business Services - Default (7399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 7150 Thetrainline.Com 17/01/2020 12061160 26.8 1 x return train ticket to CIPS exam Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 East Midlands Rail 17/01/2020 12061160 67.5 Train to Nottingham to see performance by artist Nastassja Simensky Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 17/01/2020 12061160 37.48 Large book stands Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Paypal 17/01/2020 12061160 206.52 60 Minute Mentor Pin Badges for all mentees and mentors Professional Services - Def (8999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 The Bikeability Trust 17/01/2020 12061160 303.96 Bikeability certificates Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4005 Www.Minicabs.Co.Uk 17/01/2020 12061160 170 Mini cab hire for speaker at Holocaust Memorial Day service Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Ocean Beach 17/01/2020 12061160 30.4 working lunch with Chalkwell Redcaps re pilot Beach Welfare Officer programme Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 P Basildon Sst 17/01/2020 12061160 8.3 Train Basildon to Southend Central return; meeting with DWP to discuss shared working arrangements Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 P Southend Central Sst 17/01/2020 12061160 10.1 Train Southend Central to Basildon return: meeting with DWP to discuss shared working arrangements Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Whittard Of Chelsea 18/01/2020 12061160 54 Pink hot chocolate for Valentine's Day promotion in the Pier Tearoom. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/01/2020 12061160 21.7 pack of 24 post it notes for Workforce Development Team Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Zoom.Gbp 18/01/2020 12061160 119.9 call facility for NSCiti2S project Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 19/01/2020 12061160 4.99 Materials for 99 by 19 workshops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/01/2020 12061160 33.77 Materials for START children's workshops Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Deadline Despatch Ltd 17/01/2020 12061160 98.4 Couriers for Holocaust Memorial Day exhibition transportation Courier Services (4215)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Iz *sugar Pot 20/01/2020 12061160 2.8 Coffee_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA_Visit to London_20-01-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Itsu 048 Great Peter S 20/01/2020 12061160 4.08 Drink and snack_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA_Visit to London_20-01-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Leon Cannon St 20/01/2020 12061160 9.2 Lunch_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA_Visit to London_20-01-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Civica UK Ltd 20/01/2020 12061160 660 Spydus Mobile App and set up costs. Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 20/01/2020 12061160 44.97 of lanyards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 20/01/2020 12061160 48.98 lanyards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Iz *gary Clark 20/01/2020 12061160 12.6 Transport for an Autistic child who is taking part in a pilot project Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Iz *macstax 20/01/2020 12061160 15 Transport for an Autistic child who is taking part in a pilot project Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 J & A (Int) Ltd 20/01/2020 12061160 153.6 SECTA pens for Essex Construction Conference Jan 2020 Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 20/01/2020 12061160 12.75 Valentine's Day decorations for window display & Pier Tearoom. Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sancto International L 20/01/2020 12061160 24.94 Valentine's Day balloons for Pier window display. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 P Southend Central Sst 20/01/2020 12061160 28.7 travel to London for VPACH Partner meeting 20 jan20 JM Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 P Southend Central Sst 20/01/2020 12061160 3.1 Train Journey - Southend Central - Leigh on Sea for Meeting w/mentor. Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Screwfix Southend On Sea 20/01/2020 12061160 39.98 Emergency heaters for southchurch library Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon Prime 20/01/2020 12061160 79 Amazon Prime Annual Membership subscription Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Victoria Shopping Cent 20/01/2020 12061160 0.9 Parking Meeting Victoria Hub (Pepper) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Victoria Shopping Cent 20/01/2020 12061160 0.9 Parking for Meeting at Victoria Hub (Pepper) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Victoria Shopping Cent 20/01/2020 12061160 0.9 Parking for Meeting at Victoria Hub (Pepper) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Range 20/01/2020 12061160 21.98 Storage boxes for AV after flooding Department Stores (5311)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Caffe Nero145 Fenchurch S 20/01/2020 12061160 2.75 Coffee 2_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA_Visit to London_20-01-20 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Staples.Co.Uk 21/01/2020 12061160 33.57 Storage boxes for pier uniform/catering Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Discountdisplays.C 21/01/2020 12061160 104.45 walkway signage for pier lobby Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 9.44 Accident Books for Warden Vans Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 16.56 First Aid kit refills for Park Warden vans and dry wipe pens for volunteer group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Screwfix Southend On Sea 21/01/2020 12061160 119.98 Batteries for Drills for Landscape Section Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia 21/01/2020 12061160 12.5 Travelling from Southend Victoria to Brentwood Station for a Briefing Panel Session Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Argos Southend 21/01/2020 12061160 291.92 4 x tablets and cases for Tablet Taster Sessions Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Thetrainline.Com 21/01/2020 12061160 30.46 Launchpad meeting 24.01.2020 train travel london REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Euro Car Parks 21/01/2020 12061160 6.9 parking for meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 21/01/2020 12061160 9 Valentine's Day decorations for the Visitor Information Centre & Pier Tearoom. Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Argos Ltd 21/01/2020 12061160 16.5 Valentine's Day mugs for Pier Tearoom. Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Stores 6026 21/01/2020 12061160 17.8 Ingredients for waffles and pancakes in the Pier Tearoom. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7645 Roadchef M Serv Upay L 21/01/2020 12061160 12.47 Receipt attached for refreshments on the way back from the research project workshop in Birmingham. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 P Leigh On Sea To 21/01/2020 12061160 10.1 Train Ticket Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Toolstation Ltd 21/01/2020 12061160 19.96 Electric heater for Southchurch library Hardware Stores (5251)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 20.98 Civic Centre - Ferrule crimp set Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 35.36 Civic Centre - DIN Rail mounted socket Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 69.99 Civic Centre - 5 Tread Step Ladder Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 179.91 Civic Centre - 9No TV Brackets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4005 P Southend Central To 21/01/2020 12061160 20.1 Travel to London for meeting arts organisation Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 11.49 dust masks for gallery construction work for deinstall of exhibition. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Amznmktplace 21/01/2020 12061160 13.91 1 tonne bulk bags for packaging of building materials from exhibition. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Greater Anglia Trains 21/01/2020 12061160 15.5 Return train ticket to London from Southend - meeting with Uni of Greenwich Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Pret A Manger 21/01/2020 12061160 13.64 Lunches at LGC Award interviews (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X3). Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Greater Anglia T/o 21/01/2020 12061160 64.5 LGC Awards Train fair to London x3 (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X3). Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Staples.Co.Uk 22/01/2020 12061160 70.73 storage boxes for pier catering Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6046 Chelmsford Safety Supp 22/01/2020 12061160 66 Safety Footwear (VAT Invoice attached) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 McDonalds 22/01/2020 12061160 183.95 Catering for Victory Park Careers Fair Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 22/01/2020 12061160 13 Stickers for new Pier train consultation/main entrance. Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Vending Ventures 22/01/2020 12061160 38.4 Replacement lid and lock for Pringles dispenser at pier entrance. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Greater Anglia T/o 22/01/2020 12061160 68.3 Tickets to and from Norwich for Creative East meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Tesco Stores 3331 22/01/2020 12061160 1 Sweets (incentives) for mentoring project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Premier-Storage.Co 22/01/2020 12061160 19.15 Replacement ReadiRack Locking Pins for Warehouse Racking Commercial Furniture (5021)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Ryman 22/01/2020 12061160 19.99 Specialist materials for Mailout Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Stockwell Street C 22/01/2020 12061160 3.42 Coffee during meeting at Uni of Greenwich Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Dlr 22/01/2020 12061160 4.9 DLR ticket from Uni of Greenwich Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Dlr 22/01/2020 12061160 4.9 DLR ticket to Uni of Greenwich Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Staples.Co.Uk 23/01/2020 12061160 21.56 A4 card and command strips for Pavilion Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Greater Anglia 23/01/2020 12061160 17.2 Rail Tickets to Civic Officer Meeting in Chelmsford. Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Coffee Station 5 23/01/2020 12061160 2 Coffee _REDACTED PERSONAL DATA _2 Seas Seminar_23-01-20 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2015 Thetrainline.Com 23/01/2020 12061160 116.55 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA train travel to Blackpool for AEA Conference Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin-510 23/01/2020 12061160 73.8 Linked in adverts for BEST GH Show and Brexit support Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)



January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Krys-817026 23/01/2020 12061160 9.59 FPG website hosting annual renewal Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/01/2020 12061160 24.5 VGA and audio cable for Room 6 Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 23/01/2020 12061160 3.5 Food Shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 23/01/2020 12061160 53.1 Food Shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 23/01/2020 12061160 137.06 Food Shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 23/01/2020 12061160 142.98 Food Shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4011 Independent Cinema Off 23/01/2020 12061160 10 Film Hub South East Members Forum. Training and resource sharing session for organisations Member Organizations - Def (8699)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 23/01/2020 12061160 11.99 Waffle maker for Pier Tearoom. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 23/01/2020 12061160 52.47 Seal & cat puppets for Nature Trail prizes/promotion for school half term holidays on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Www C2c Online Co Uk 23/01/2020 12061160 8.6 Return train from airport for 2impresz WP4 meeting 28 Jan 20 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Local Commuter Transport (4111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1486 Lanyards Tomorrow 23/01/2020 12061160 25.5 Materials in support of Leadership Engagement Event 3 Feb 2020 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Cow 23/01/2020 12061160 42.2 Lunch during London meeting for Cool Towns Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Packshot Factory Ltd 23/01/2020 12061160 204 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Project - Photography of drawings Photo Studios (7221)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Ukpos.Com 24/01/2020 12061160 260 Leaflet and literature display stands and holders Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 24/01/2020 12061160 11.98 Security Barrier for use in Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 24/01/2020 12061160 17.98 Replacement Shoelaces for Technicians in Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryman 24/01/2020 12061160 2.99 Materials for digifest Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Laurence Matthews Ar 24/01/2020 12061160 7.5 Materials for young person's workshop Artist/Craft Shops (5970)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7170 Amz*speedy Marquee - S 24/01/2020 12061160 -17.67 Credit Voucher Amz*speedy Marquee - SRefund for Rexel No 66 11mm staples box of 5000 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 London Overground Sst 24/01/2020 12061160 6.7 Travel to London for SARCC meeting 24Jan20 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Avanti West Coast 24/01/2020 12061160 316.8 Return travel for three officers to Manchester to attend a 2 day residential workshop Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Ryman 24/01/2020 12061160 39.99 Whiteboard sheets for support agility on our approach Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Argos Ltd 25/01/2020 12061160 29.99 microsim for corporate filming in the community Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Gbk Nottingham 25/01/2020 12061160 12.4 Meal in Nottingham after performance by Nastassa Simensky Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/01/2020 12061160 24.39 White card for TLC event Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Wilko Retail Limited 26/01/2020 12061160 3.75 Stickers for train consultation at North Station/Pier Entrance. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Heathrow Airport 26/01/2020 12061160 68.9 parking at airport for 2impresz WP4 partner meeting 27Jan20 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/01/2020 12061160 53.98 UAG Microsoft Surface Go Feather-Light Rugged [Black] Aluminium Stand for field testing by Planning Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomainshosting 27/01/2020 12061160 51.84 Domain name and url/email purchase for new Southend Culture Vision (culture strategy) Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomainshosting 27/01/2020 12061160 9.9 Domain name and url/email purchase for new Southend Culture Vision (culture strategy) Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 T P Graphics Ltd 27/01/2020 12061160 67.2 Polo shirts for service design team for TLC event. Awaiting invoice/receipt. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Sumup *ac Taxis 164 27/01/2020 12061160 10.8 This is transport for an autistic young person for a pilot project Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Iz *triple Three Triple F 27/01/2020 12061160 11 This is transport for an autistic young person for a pilot project Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Raststaette Huettener Ber 27/01/2020 12061160 14.77 lunch for travel to 2impresz WP4 meeting 27Jan20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Wondertree 1958 27/01/2020 12061160 15.15 Breakfast at airport for travel to 2impresz WP4 meeting 27 jan 20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/01/2020 12061160 52.99 Jabra Evolve 30 Headset ordered for ICT Infra Ops Manager Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Victoria Shopping Cent 27/01/2020 12061160 1.6 Parking for Meeting at Victoria Hub (Pepper) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Victoria Shopping Cent 27/01/2020 12061160 2.6 Parking for Meeting at Victoria Hub (Pepper) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amz 27/01/2020 12061160 -53.98 UAG Microsoft Surface Go Feather-Light Rugged [Black] Aluminium Stand for field testing by Planning Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Rochford Service Station 27/01/2020 12061160 70 pt 121 fuel Service Stations (5541)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Staples.Co.Uk 28/01/2020 12061160 -33.58 Credit Voucher Staples.Co.Uk - damaged goods Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Thetrainline.Com 28/01/2020 12061160 29.95 One day travelcard for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend LGiU event in London on 31.01.20 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 28/01/2020 12061160 16.48 Computer arm rest to use with mouse and mouse pad as advised by ICT procurement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Sainsburys S/mkt 28/01/2020 12061160 0.67 Sparkles - milk and banana Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 P Chalkwell To 28/01/2020 12061160 24 train travel to London for meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Marche Hamburg Airport 28/01/2020 12061160 6.11 Coffee on return travel for 2impresz WP4 meeting 28Jan20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Bella Italia 28/01/2020 12061160 65.18 Dinner for 1st night on 2impresz WP4 meeting 27 Jan 20 - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Hulltrains.Co.Uk 28/01/2020 12061160 37.5 Train to Hull to visit Humber Street Gallery, tour venue for Hannah Quinlan and Rosie Hastings exhibition Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 P Leigh On Sea To 28/01/2020 12061160 9.8 Train Ticket - Leigh on Sea - Grays £9.80From Home to Economic Growth Meeting @Thurrock Council Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 28/01/2020 12061160 29.85 Electric Sockets for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1446 Starbucks 28/01/2020 12061160 3.75 Subsistence for conference 28/01/2020 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1446 McDonalds 28/01/2020 12061160 5.97 Subsistence for conference 28/01/2020 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1446 Greater Anglia T/o 28/01/2020 12061160 32.8 Travel to conference 28/01/2020 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1446 Amznmktplace 28/01/2020 12061160 92.48 Resources to support WorkLife project Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1446 Amznmktplace 28/01/2020 12061160 335.61 Resources to support WorkLife project Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Victoria Shopping Cent 28/01/2020 12061160 1.6 Parking - Meeting at Civic Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Amznmktplace 28/01/2020 12061160 11.98 Replacement Batteries for Wireless Ergonomic keyboard Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3200 Greater Anglia 28/01/2020 12061160 33.4 Travel to NLGN event at Kings Cross (data and children's services) linked to Southend 2050 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3167 Sainsburys S/mkts 28/01/2020 12061160 5.05 Refreshments for Chair and Vice Chair of Governors Briefing - 28/01/2020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia T/o 28/01/2020 12061160 49.4 One day travel card for 04.02.20 - Hatfield Peveral to Baker St. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend HCIAGG Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Starbucks 28/01/2020 12061160 3.05 NLGN Meeting London subs 28/1 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 McDonalds 28/01/2020 12061160 3.89 NLGN Breakfast 28/1 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Sl-Ncp-Adaptis Ecom Ga 28/01/2020 12061160 8.1 Train Station Parking NLGN Meeting London 28.01 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Greater Anglia T/o 28/01/2020 12061160 32.8 NLGN Meeting St Pancras London 28/1 Train ticket Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 First Intuition Chelmsfor 28/01/2020 12061160 72 AAT level 3 exam - Management Accounting Costing - 20th February - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Schools - Default (8299)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Trainline 29/01/2020 12061160 59.65 Two, one-day travelcards for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 to attend Granicus digital engagement survey Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 P Southend Central To 29/01/2020 12061160 20.1 Travelled from Southend Victoria to London Liverpool Street station for a National Leadership meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Www C2c Online Co Uk 29/01/2020 12061160 61.9 Train ticket_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA_Visit to Cambridge City Council_04-02-2020 Local Commuter Transport (4111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Argos Ltd 29/01/2020 12061160 7 Materials for children's library activity Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Argos Ltd 29/01/2020 12061160 21 Materials for children's library activity Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Post Office Ltd 29/01/2020 12061160 6.34 Stationery for Dawsons & Askews (Book Suppliers) Postage Stamps (9402)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Paypal 29/01/2020 12061160 60.26 Art materials for workshop - EGLF exhibition/International Women's day event Artist/Craft Shops (5970)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 Www C2c Online Co Uk 29/01/2020 12061160 20.1 CFO Insights User Group - London - 31st January - train fare - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Local Commuter Transport (4111)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin-512 29/01/2020 12061160 84.85 Linked In adverts for BEST GH Show Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Participant UK Ltd 29/01/2020 12061160 763.2 booking for conference x 3 delegates Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4011 Argos Southend 29/01/2020 12061160 12.99 masterplug voltage adaptor to test broken equipment due to sustained damage Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 London Overground Sst 29/01/2020 12061160 13.5 Travel to London for Remedy project contract meetings 29Jan20 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 P Leigh On Sea Sst 29/01/2020 12061160 6.8 Train Ticket - Leigh on Sea - Stanford Le Hope £6.80 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 29/01/2020 12061160 23.84 Post It Notes (76x76mm & 76x127mm) ordered for ICT Service Desk Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Paypal 29/01/2020 12061160 73.5 Book purchase for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for Housing law case book Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Lexis Nexis 29/01/2020 12061160 119.12 Book purchase for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for up to date Housing law book Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Aral Station 130991 28/01/2020 12061160 43.97 Fuel for car hire for 2Impresz WP4 meeting 28 Jan 20 Service Stations (5541)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Deadline Despatch Ltd 28/01/2020 12061160 98.4 Courier for Holocaust Memorial Display delivery Courier Services (4215)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Rjb Stone Ltd - Moto 29/01/2020 12061160 541.26 Retail Merchandise purchased to sell mainly at the Forum but across other libraries and museums too Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 29/01/2020 12061160 19 2 x £9.50 breakfast cost has been charged individually from overall booking Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 29/01/2020 12061160 19 2 x £9.50 breakfast cost has been charged individually from overall booking Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 29/01/2020 12061160 19 2 x £9.50 breakfast cost has been charged individually from overall booking Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 29/01/2020 12061160 19 2 x £9.50 breakfast cost has been charged individually from overall booking Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 29/01/2020 12061160 19 2 x £9.50 breakfast cost has been charged individually from overall booking Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 29/01/2020 12061160 19 2 x £9.50 breakfast cost has been charged individually from overall booking Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 29/01/2020 12061160 642 6 x £107 room cost from overall booking 2 nights x 6 rooms to attend conference Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Paypal 30/01/2020 12061160 11.5 Table cloth for new hospitality - sample Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Nisbets.Com 30/01/2020 12061160 28.3 Table cloth ordered for change in catering contract - sample to view which to order Catalog Merchant (5964)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Eurostar Internet 30/01/2020 12061160 177 NSCiti2s_Eurostar_Ghent Academic Partner Meeting_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2_18-03-20 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hotel On Booking.Com 30/01/2020 12061160 183.51 NSCiti2s_Hotel Academic Partner Meeting_Ghent_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2_18-03-20 - Booking later * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hotel On Booking.Com 30/01/2020 12061160 218.46 NSCiti2s_Charme Hotel Hancelot_Academic Partner Meeting Ghent_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2_18-03-20 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2210 Amznmktplace 30/01/2020 12061160 55.92 Essex atlas, and three sets of hands free earphones for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 responder phones Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4011 Ryman 30/01/2020 12061160 6.99 Notepad journal for day-to-day research and meetings. Stationery Stores (5943)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3592 Chelmsford Council 30/01/2020 12061160 3.2 Car parking receipt for a meeting in Chelmsford REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - 30/1/2020 - £3.20 Govt Serv - Default (9399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 30/01/2020 12061160 500 Vouchers for Looked After Children Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4005 Interflora British Uni 30/01/2020 12061160 51 Interflora delivery of flowers to speaker at the Holocaust Memorial Day Service. Speaker made no charge Florists (5992)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3490 Amznmktplace 30/01/2020 12061160 44.65 goods for staff to use with children including books and educational toys. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 30/01/2020 12061160 65.7 Rugged Surface Pro case for Planners field working pilot. Other Direct Marketers (5969)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Dunelm 30/01/2020 12061160 19.95 TABLE CLOTH FOR NEW HOSPITALITY 17.02.20 - SAMPLE Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Paypal 30/01/2020 12061160 60 International SW Conference for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 30/01/2020 12061160 56.5 Payment for one room plus breakfast (£47 + £9.50) for one night, to attend a conference and workshop Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Premier Inn44014775 30/01/2020 12061160 56.5 Payment for one room plus breakfast (£47 + £9.50) for one night, to attend a conference and workshop Premier Travel Inns (3811)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Thetrainline.Com 31/01/2020 12061160 29.24 One day travelcard for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend meeting in London - LGO Link seminar Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 31/01/2020 12061160 17.38 Tablecloth ordered but did not arrive so cancelled and refund also processed Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hotel On Booking.Com 31/01/2020 12061160 -181.34 NSCiti2s_Cancellation_Hotel_Academid Partner Meeting_Ghent_REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2_18-03-20 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Chelmsford Star Co 31/01/2020 12061160 12.95 Refreshments for Arts Council visit to Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Thetrainline.Com 31/01/2020 12061160 30.46 Train travel care home meeting pellings offices 04.02.2020 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Brass-Grills-Shop. 31/01/2020 12061160 76.5 (Brass Grills) - Replacement Wooden Grills for jubilee room. Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Argos Southend 31/01/2020 12061160 10 HDMI cable for general gallery use. Discount Stores (5310)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 31/01/2020 12061160 131.67 100 mugs for Pier Tearoom. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3136 Amznmktplace 31/01/2020 12061160 47.99 Portable laptop case (on wheels) requested and used by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)



January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Wilko Retail Limited 31/01/2020 12061160 22 Mouse traps and poison traps due to rodents in priory office. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1011 Tshirt Studio Ltd 31/01/2020 12061160 453 West Central Localities Road show expenses Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4012 Apple.Com/Bill 31/01/2020 12061160 9.99 Monthly subscription to itunes for Twenty One venue. Record Shops (5735)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3592 Trainline 31/01/2020 12061160 46.17 Train ticket for mother to have contact with children. 31/1/2020 Passenger Railways (4112)

January Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 P Shoeburyness To 31/01/2020 12061160 26.2 Train travel to a conference Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin-528 01/02/2020 12061160 23.44 LinkedIn advertising Best Growth Hub Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/02/2020 12061160 238.34 Book stock for Virtual School Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Civic Centre 03/02/2020 12061160 2.6 NSCiti2S_Coffee for Capacity Building Programme planning meeting (2)_Southend_03-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Civic Centre 03/02/2020 12061160 5.7 NSCiti2S_Coffee for Capacity Building Programme planning meeting_Southend_03-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Beaumont Coffee Club 03/02/2020 12061160 11.16 NSCiti2S_Lunch with Partners attending Capacity Building Programme planning meeting (2)_Southend Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Beaumont Coffee Club 03/02/2020 12061160 27.58 NSCiti2S_Lunch with Partners attending Capacity Building Programme planning meeting_Southend Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Bloomandwild.Com 03/02/2020 12061160 27 Flowers sent on behalf of Library Service to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA on the passing of her husband. Florists (5992)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 03/02/2020 12061160 51.78 Extending poles for the screens in the Deeping/Helliwell Room (H & S) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Modern Life Cafe Uea 03/02/2020 12061160 8.5 Subsistence while installing Art Deco by the Sea exhibition loans in Norwich Sainsbury centre Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Modern Life Cafe Uea 03/02/2020 12061160 13.5 Subsistence while installing Art Deco by the Sea exhibition loans in Norwich Sainsbury centre Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/02/2020 12061160 239.85 3 cases for protecting surface pros (2 returned) Other Direct Marketers (5969)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Sloane And Sons Garden Be 03/02/2020 12061160 238.99 PARK BENCH Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Www.Cscs.Uk.Com 03/02/2020 12061160 36 CSCS replacement card for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA(SECTA Client) Member Organizations - Def (8699)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Euro Car Parks 03/02/2020 12061160 2.9 parking for meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 J J Vaillant 03/02/2020 12061160 323.08 Retail Merchandise for library and museum gift shops (Proforma only) Misc Home Furnishing (5719)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7650 Oral Health Foundation 03/02/2020 12061160 559.54 Debtal Care supplies Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4025 The Range 03/02/2020 12061160 2.79 Disposable paper coffee cups Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1011 Amznmktplace 03/02/2020 12061160 275.05 West Central Localities Road Show Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Victoria Shopping Cent 03/02/2020 12061160 1.6 Parking - Meeting Victoria Hub Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Victoria Shopping Cent 03/02/2020 12061160 1.6 Parking - Meeting at Victoria Hub Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1486 Thetrainline.Com 03/02/2020 12061160 19.2 Travel to course in London Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 P Leigh On Sea To 03/02/2020 12061160 24 travel claim to London to meet the NHS VITA team re county lines / REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Sumup *simons Taxi 03/02/2020 12061160 15 Transport for a pilot project - Digital inclusion Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Eat 1997 04/02/2020 12061160 2.75 NSCiti2S_Coffee_Cambridge Meeting_04-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Eat 1997 04/02/2020 12061160 2.25 NSCiti2S_Coffee_Cambridge Meeting_04-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Upay Ltd 04/02/2020 12061160 6.6 NSCiti2S_Lunch Coffee_Cambridge Meeting_04-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Itsu 091 04/02/2020 12061160 0.99 NSCiti2S_Dinner_Cambridge Meeting_04-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Itsu 091 04/02/2020 12061160 6.09 NSCiti2S_Dinner_Cambridge Meeting_04-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Upay Ltd 04/02/2020 12061160 20.2 NSCiti2S_Lunch with Partners_Cambridge Meeting_04-02-20 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5615 P Benfleet To 04/02/2020 12061160 27.9 SOG meeting westminster Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Ziggys Uea 04/02/2020 12061160 6.4 Subsistence for 2 members of the curatorial team costume mounting for Art Deco by the Sea exhibition Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Modern Life Cafe Uea 04/02/2020 12061160 11.9 Subsistence for 2 members of the curatorial team, mounting costume for Art Deco by the Sea exhibition Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Thetrainline.Com 04/02/2020 12061160 64.48 Rail travel for curator attending meeting in Brighton re: Open Show exhibition Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Christian Day Ltd 04/02/2020 12061160 472.8 New planters for civic centre Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4011 P Leigh On Sea To 04/02/2020 12061160 2.7 Return train ticket excess to London for Film Hub South East Forum. Excess required due to off-peak travel Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www C2c Online Co Uk 04/02/2020 12061160 24 Return train ticket to London for Film Hub South East Forum. A training and resource sharing day Local Commuter Transport (4111)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Cfab 04/02/2020 12061160 60 International SW Training 23/03/2020 for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Greater Anglia T/o 04/02/2020 12061160 73.6 Train journey to NEC in Birmingham to visit Spring fair trade fair. Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 04/02/2020 12061160 31.99 Screen filter 19" for Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Kpc-Ltd.Com 04/02/2020 12061160 263.28 Book jacketing Stationery Stores (5943)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Toolstation Ltd 04/02/2020 12061160 58.32 Gate hinges and drop bolts for new gates at housing sites for DN income job. Hardware Stores (5251)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1455 Chelmsford Council 04/02/2020 12061160 2.5 car park fee when attending serious case review meeting in Chelmsford Govt Serv - Default (9399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 P Shoeburyness To 04/02/2020 12061160 26.2 Train travel to a conference Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Stores 6026 05/02/2020 12061160 5.85 Food and Drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 05/02/2020 12061160 49.99 Anti-glare screens for work room PC's (H&S) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Ziggys Uea 05/02/2020 12061160 7.9 Subsistence for 2 members of the curatorial team costume mounting for Art deco by the Sea exhibition Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Modern Life Cafe Uea 05/02/2020 12061160 23.8 Subsistence for 2 members of the curatorial team costume mounting for Art Deco by the Sea exhibition Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 B&m Retail Ltd 05/02/2020 12061160 4.67 Materials for away day - coffee cups Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Asda Superstore 05/02/2020 12061160 5.49 Milk and coffee for away day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Nanny Eggs Tearoom 05/02/2020 12061160 54 Away day catering Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 05/02/2020 12061160 31.76 Polystyrene boxes to transport food samples to laboratory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Chartered Institute Of En 05/02/2020 12061160 145 Professional training for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 05/02/2020 12061160 12.89 Trolley Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 7150 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/02/2020 12061160 24.52 2 x Footstalls Other Direct Marketers (5969)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lner Web Sales 05/02/2020 12061160 66.5 Train back from Dundee to Kings Cross for visit to Dundee Contemporary Arts Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 05/02/2020 12061160 36.99 Anti glare screen 17" for Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 05/02/2020 12061160 62.99 Civic Centre - Property Tool kit Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3592 Trainline 05/02/2020 12061160 -33.9 Credit Voucher Trainline - Confirmation of refund attached. Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Www.Cpag.Org.Uk 05/02/2020 12061160 135.49 CPAG Legislation Book Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio, Inc. 05/02/2020 12061160 237.6 RShiny Feb2020 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Www.Ja.Net 05/02/2020 12061160 446.4 JISC Digital Certificates: 1 x Wildcard SSL certificate bundle - 1 credit, 1 x Mixed SSL - 5 credits Member Organizations - Def (8699)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 05/02/2020 12061160 19.48 Cold packs for transporting food samples Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Premier Inn 44536705 05/02/2020 12061160 76.5 Accomodation for court for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Premier Travel Inns (3811)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Premier Inn 44536705 05/02/2020 12061160 235 Accomodation for mother of child REDACTED PERSONAL DATA whilst attending court Premier Travel Inns (3811)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Trainline 06/02/2020 12061160 29.95 One day travelcard for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend citizen engagement on climate change seminar Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 06/02/2020 12061160 40 This is for a cancelled order Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Asda Superstore 06/02/2020 12061160 21.05 Batteries and wipes for Tickfield for running of projectors and remotes for TV Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 06/02/2020 12061160 4.99 Batteries for Bookstart Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 06/02/2020 12061160 54.99 Anti-glare screens for work room PC's (H&S) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5615 Lul Ticket Machine 06/02/2020 12061160 13.5 Travel to SELEP Growth Hub Steering Group Meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5615 P Benfleet Sst 06/02/2020 12061160 18.9 Travel to sitematch Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4025 Tesco Store 3177 06/02/2020 12061160 20.89 Refreshments for Sutton Hoo Society visit to Prittlewell Prince display/behind the scenes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4025 Tesco Store 3177 06/02/2020 12061160 9.5 Refreshments for Sutton Hoo Society visit to Prittlewell Prince display/behind the scenes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Southend On Sea Boroug 06/02/2020 12061160 1.9 Parking for a meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www.Gear4music.Com 06/02/2020 12061160 193.99 Loudspeaker Management System for exhibition at Focal Point Gallery Music Stores/Pianos (5733)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Leigh Timber 06/02/2020 12061160 110.03 Timber - Hannah Quinlan and Rosie Hastings install Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Leigh Timber 06/02/2020 12061160 276.86 Timber - Hannah Quinlan and Rosie Hastings Install Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3167 Sainsburys S/mkts 06/02/2020 12061160 3.5 Refreshments for Governor Training - 06/02/20 and Induction 08/02/20 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3167 Sainsburys S/mkts 06/02/2020 12061160 3 Refreshments for Governor Training - 06/02/20 and Induction 08/02/20 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Www.Officefurnitureonline 06/02/2020 12061160 196.8 White board for ICT Product Manager / Tea, Commercial Furniture (5021)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Easyjet 06/02/2020 12061160 83.96 2imprezs Partners Meeting in Amsterdam - easyJet flights Easy Jet Air (3245)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 The Magnificent 8 Bv 06/02/2020 12061160 657.86 Hotel bookings for 2imprezs Partners Meeting in Amsterdam for 17-20 March. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda Superstore 07/02/2020 12061160 5.29 Food for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Paypal 07/02/2020 12061160 300 TABLE CLOTHS FOR TICKFIELD AND CIVIC FOR HOSPITALITY CHANGES FOR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Modern Life Cafe Uea 07/02/2020 12061160 24.8 Subsistence while installing Art Deco by the Sea exhibition loans in Norwich Sainsbury centre Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Nisbets.Com 07/02/2020 12061160 988.4 Items for new catering, hospitality and refreshment mobilisation Catalog Merchant (5964)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3105 Card Factory 07/02/2020 12061160 4.95 5 x 12s pack of thank you cards Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Royals Southend Car Pa 07/02/2020 12061160 3.2 Parking - Conference Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznmktplace 07/02/2020 12061160 10.95 Batteries for Norsonic noise equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Sainsburys S/mkt 07/02/2020 12061160 6 Refreshments - Biscuits and Coffee for install of exhibition Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Sainsburys S/mkt 07/02/2020 12061160 0.85 Refreshments - Biscuits and Coffee for install of exhibition Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Post Office 07/02/2020 12061160 7.4 Postage - Rosie Grace Ward Elephant Trust Funding Application Postage Stamps (9402)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Paypal 07/02/2020 12061160 17 Welfare Benefits guidance books new year 2020 to 2021 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Shelter 07/02/2020 12061160 72.25 HB New legislation books for year 2020 - 2021 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 The Post Office 07/02/2020 12061160 210 Security Industry Authority licence fee for CCTV operator purchased from the Post Office Postage Stamps (9402)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Currys 07/02/2020 12061160 12.99 Printer lead for portable printer for use in investigations and prosecutions. Electronics Sales (5732)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Vending Ventures 08/02/2020 12061160 207 Pringles machine for Pier Tearoom. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Students Revelution Super 07/02/2020 12061160 30 Replacement battery for nightwatch mobile phone Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Ryman 10/02/2020 12061160 28.98 Supplies for Culture Vision Workshop hosted at Southend Creative Network Meeting Friday 10th Feb. Stationery Stores (5943)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Hazle Ceramics And Potter 10/02/2020 12061160 50 This is a pottery activity with young people. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 10/02/2020 12061160 12.97 Rail travel for curator attending training meeting, Chelmsford Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Greater Anglia Trains 10/02/2020 12061160 40 Rail travel for conservator attending Museums East of England meeting, Cambridge Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Southend On Sea Boroug 10/02/2020 12061160 4.7 Parking for a conference Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Www.Baat.Org 10/02/2020 12061160 105 Conference for METAL Schools - Default (8299)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznmktplace 10/02/2020 12061160 11.48 Battery tester Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 36.48 Laptop bag for Officer - approved via ICT. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amznmktplace 10/02/2020 12061160 87.7 6 cases for Surface Pro - ordered following approval from ICT. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/02/2020 12061160 66.5 Monthly subscription to Mailchimp - FPG mailing list Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Trading Depot 10/02/2020 12061160 245.9 Toilet seats to go in to stock Hardware Stores (5251)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 7150 Trainline 10/02/2020 12061160 29.24 1 x train ticket to attend a conference Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1231 Chelmsford Council 10/02/2020 12061160 2.5 Parking at County Hall chelmsford Govt Serv - Default (9399)



February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Victoria Shopping Cent 10/02/2020 12061160 6.5 Parking - Meeting Victoria Hub Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Amz*websa 10/02/2020 12061160 -82.64 Credit Voucher Amz*websa (refund - Item not received - Therapy Cushion) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Argos Ltd 10/02/2020 12061160 249 Stolen Procurement Card Transaction Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1455 Ncp-Leigh On Sea Stn 10/02/2020 12061160 6.6 Car park fee when travelling to London Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1455 P Leigh On Sea To 10/02/2020 12061160 28 Train travel when attending the court of protection. Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Chelmsford Council 10/02/2020 12061160 2.5 Car parking for Essex CC CSU meeting 10/2/20 Govt Serv - Default (9399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7071 Www C2c Online Co Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 21 Real Asset Management User Forum - London - train fare - CS - 12th February Local Commuter Transport (4111)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 3201 Chartered Institute Of En 10/02/2020 12061160 145 CIEH 12th Housing and Health Conference 19th May 2020 for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 1 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 1.5 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 2.33 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 2.5 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 125 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 250 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use. Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Support Service and Management Costs 2045 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 40 ICO membership for the Superintendent registrar Govt Serv - Default (9399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7120 Amznmktplace 11/02/2020 12061160 9.32 New hospitality provider ordered equipment for complimentary area at Civic and Tickfield for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amz*jolee Fabrics 11/02/2020 12061160 -17.38 Credit Voucher Amz*jolee FabricsTablecloth ordered but did not arrive so cancelled and refunded Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin-439 11/02/2020 12061160 64.22 Linkedin campaign to promote BEST Growth Hub Show Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 11/02/2020 12061160 8 Rail station car park fee for conservator attending Museums East of England meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 174.93 Amazon - BIodegradable foodbags for the Civic tower block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Sainsburys S/Mkts 11/02/2020 12061160 0.8 Milk and banana for Sparkles Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 11/02/2020 12061160 74.81 Grocery Shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Wilko Retail Limited 11/02/2020 12061160 2.5 Fixings required for during build and installation of exhibition at Focal Point Gallery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/02/2020 12061160 141.8 Software license and product support for EPOS till in Salt Cafe. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/02/2020 12061160 499 EPOS hardware system and license for the Salt Cafe. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Amz*fiveboys Stationer 11/02/2020 12061160 -14.61 Credit Voucher Amz*fiveboys Stationer re Sharpie Fine Point Permanent Marker, Black, Pack of 24 + 1 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7540 Www.Hymnsam.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 199.8 hymm books Book Stores (5942)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4256 Amznmktplace 11/02/2020 12061160 28.72 Folders for all sites for Building Manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 11/02/2020 12061160 15.98 Easter decorations for Window display Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Sainsburys- Westcl 11/02/2020 12061160 0.2 Subsistence for Moving and Handling training Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Sainsburys- Westcl 11/02/2020 12061160 8.2 Subsistence for Moving and Handling training Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 0.5 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 0.5 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 0.67 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 1.11 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 1.5 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 3 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 3.25 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 3.75 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 3.89 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 3.89 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 3.89 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 4.5 Stolen Card Fraudulent Use Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Co-Op Group 180225 12/02/2020 12061160 1.5 Food and Drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Co-Op Group 180225 12/02/2020 12061160 3 Food and Drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 12/02/2020 12061160 21.71 Food and drink and Seeds for Volunteer Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 12/02/2020 12061160 8.96 Food and drink and Seeds for Volunteer Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Corporate and Democratic Core 2070 P Southend Central To 12/02/2020 12061160 18.8 Travelled from Southend Central to Westminster return for a meeting with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 12/02/2020 12061160 8.99 HOSPITALITY SIGNAGE FOR NEW CONTRACT ORDERED FOR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 12/02/2020 12061160 24.99 BOXES FOR NEW HOSPITALITY STATION FOR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 12/02/2020 12061160 26.62 Hospitality items for new contract for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1342 Southend Borough C 12/02/2020 12061160 1.9 Parking for a meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Borough C 12/02/2020 12061160 1.9 Parking for a meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2210 P Chalkwell To 12/02/2020 12061160 5.6 train travel to Basildon council met office training. Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Professional Music 12/02/2020 12061160 324.5 Subwoofer for Gallery Artist Installation Electronics Sales (5732)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Support Service and Management Costs 1025 Amznmktplace 12/02/2020 12061160 67.07 items for West Central Roadshow event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 3201 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/02/2020 12061160 21.62 Sharpie Fine Point Permanement Marker, Black, Pack of 24 Other Direct Marketers (5969)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Dj Superstore 12/02/2020 12061160 3.98 XLR (Male) Connector - Hannah Quinlan & Rosie Hastings Exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3490 Chelmsford Council 12/02/2020 12061160 2.5 Car parking receipt for a meeting in Chelmsford (LD) - 12/2/2020 - £2.50 Govt Serv - Default (9399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1231 Www.Abctaxisnorwich.Co 12/02/2020 12061160 10 Taxi for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA in Norfolk Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1231 Www.Abctaxisnorwich.Co 12/02/2020 12061160 13.5 Taxi for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA in Norfolf Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7160 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 12/02/2020 12061160 26.7 Civic Centre- Fire Break glass covers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 3167 Sainsburys S/mkts 12/02/2020 12061160 3 Governor Focus Session Refreshments 12.02.2020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3167 Sainsburys S/mkts 12/02/2020 12061160 1.75 Governor Focus Session Refreshments 12.02.2020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4030 Argos Southend 12/02/2020 12061160 80 Tables and chairs for Visitor Centre Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7130 Amznmktplace 12/02/2020 12061160 9.95 Display port to HDMI converter for Service Transition Lead Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 13/02/2020 12061160 5.67 Food for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 13/02/2020 12061160 10.98 Screen protector for Warden phones Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Procter Bros Ltd 13/02/2020 12061160 207.84 Concrete Bollards for Garrison Cricket Ground Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7120 Amznmktplace 13/02/2020 12061160 2.24 New hospitality provider ordered equipment for complimentary area at Civic and Tickfield for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 13/02/2020 12061160 2.24 New hospitality provider ordered equipment for complimentary area at Civic and Tickfield for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 13/02/2020 12061160 50.4 New hospitality provider ordered equipment for complimentary area at Civic and Tickfield for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 13/02/2020 12061160 134.25 New hospitality provider ordered equipment for complimentary area at Civic and Tickfield for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4256 Wilko Retail Limited 13/02/2020 12061160 9.25 Craft Materials for half-term Dragon craft event at The Forum. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Paypal 13/02/2020 12061160 160 Water Hygiene Course for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (SECTA Client) Schools - Default (8299)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Wilko Retail Limited 13/02/2020 12061160 2 Folders for life story book Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 13/02/2020 12061160 188.38 Food shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 13/02/2020 12061160 119.6 Food shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Cbce Conference 13/02/2020 12061160 681.5 Honouring the Past, Evaluating the Present, Shaping the Future conference 29th June for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryman 13/02/2020 12061160 15.96 Work trays to support clear desk working and agile working Stationery Stores (5943)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Terralec Ltd 13/02/2020 12061160 44.25 Colour Filter Gels - Hannah Quinlan & Rosie Hastings Exhibition Household Appliance Stores (5722)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Trainline 13/02/2020 12061160 47.29 Travel Expenses for Visiting Touring Venue - Humber Street Gallery, Hull Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 13/02/2020 12061160 7.18 Laser labels for Museum Curator Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Eb *we Make Tomorrow 13/02/2020 12061160 11.37 Immediately refunded Business Services - Default (7399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7130 Amz 13/02/2020 12061160 -61.71 Rugged case for Surface Pro Case - Credit Voucher Amz Other Direct Marketers (5969)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 10/02/2020 12061160 -1 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 10/02/2020 12061160 -1.5 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 10/02/2020 12061160 -2.33 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 10/02/2020 12061160 -2.5 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 10/02/2020 12061160 -125 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 10/02/2020 12061160 -249 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 10/02/2020 12061160 -250 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -0.5 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -0.5 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -0.67 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -1.11 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -1.5 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -3 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.25 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.75 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.89 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.89 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.89 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 11/02/2020 12061160 -4.5 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Sportsdirect.Com 13/02/2020 12061160 75.98 Safety Boots for Staff Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Corporate and Democratic Core 2012 N/A 14/02/2020 12061160 170.4 New Mayor's Ceremonial Jabot for Mayoral Robes. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4200 Amznmktplace 14/02/2020 12061160 5.9 Screen Protector for Arb Officer phone Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 14/02/2020 12061160 19.99 Glass dustpan and brush for Warden Van Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7120 Amznmktplace 14/02/2020 12061160 108.1 New hospitality provider ordered equipment for complimentary area at Civic and Tickfield for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7071 First Intuition Chelmsfor 14/02/2020 12061160 72 AAT Level 3 exam - Management Accounting Costing - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - 28th February Schools - Default (8299)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Planningportal.Co. 14/02/2020 12061160 234 planning fee for non matiral change to project 1604 the launchpad Business Services - Default (7399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Planningportal.Co. 14/02/2020 12061160 25 planning fee for non matiral change to project 1604 the launchpad Business Services - Default (7399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4055 Argos Southend 14/02/2020 12061160 5 Office black bin for reclyling Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Sainsburys S/mkt 14/02/2020 12061160 7.5 Batteries - Hannah Quinlan & Rosie Hastings Exhibition Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Eb *we Make Tomorrow 14/02/2020 12061160 -11.37 Credit Voucher Eb *we Make Tomorrow Business Services - Default (7399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 6167 P Westcliff To 14/02/2020 12061160 10.1 Travel to Essex Benefit Managers Passenger Railways (4112)



February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4010 Wilko Retail Limited 15/02/2020 12061160 5.5 Cable Ties and Polyfilla - Hannah Quinlan & Rosie Hastings Exhibition Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 The Beach Hut 15/02/2020 12061160 23.25 Beach Welfare Officers training day - subsistence claim for trainers (Saturday 15th Feb) Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Easichalk Sc Paints 17/02/2020 12061160 33.98 Materials for work with young person Artist/Craft Shops (5970)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 17/02/2020 12061160 12.98 Phone case for new work phone. Advised to purchase one by ICT - none available. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7110 Trainline 17/02/2020 12061160 13.07 Train Travel Birmingham Crematorium seminar REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7110 Thetrainline.Com 17/02/2020 12061160 36.15 Train travel to Seminar for Crematorium project REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 3201 Cfab 17/02/2020 12061160 60 International SW Training 23/03/2020 for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4280 Tool Despatch Ltd 17/02/2020 12061160 9.07 need hack saw blades for combi lock being put into Westcliff library Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 S & A Supplies 17/02/2020 12061160 21 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA asked for the display unit in Essex girls to be painted black in beecroft 1st floor Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Support Service and Management Costs 1006 Www C2c Online Co Uk 17/02/2020 12061160 19.1 Return train ticket for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend workshop as part of a development programme Local Commuter Transport (4111)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 18/02/2020 12061160 2.99 software update for ipads Record Shops (5735)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4045 Www.Cultpen.Com 18/02/2020 12061160 15.5 Art materials for workshop, EGLF exhibition/International Women's Day event Stationery Stores (5943)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Lennoxtradi 18/02/2020 12061160 48.4 Art materials for workshop, EGLF exhibition/ International Women's Day event Artist/Craft Shops (5970)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 18/02/2020 12061160 17.99 ABSS headset for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA from Amazon Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Pp*neilshepher 18/02/2020 12061160 6 Taxi from hull station to Humber Street gallery with artists Rosie and Hannah Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7160 Amznmktplace 18/02/2020 12061160 344.99 Civic Centre - Agile - Glass Fronted Fridge Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 P Southend Central To 18/02/2020 12061160 2.9 Train ticket for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 0.2 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 2 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Poundland 18/02/2020 12061160 1 Food & drink items for service user - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 P Southend East To 18/02/2020 12061160 28.7 Travelcard for service user to attend the Romanian Embassy Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7075 Greater Anglia Trains 18/02/2020 12061160 17.75 Return train fare - Wickford - Liverpool St - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend Mazars Housing Seminar Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Urbanprintin.Co.Uk 19/02/2020 12061160 70 Printing of Culture Vision have your say leaflets to be left at council venues Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4200 Argos Ltd 19/02/2020 12061160 39.99 Wheel Trolley for Parks Technical Team Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Landscape Supply Compa 19/02/2020 12061160 82.8 Line Marking Spray for Arboricultural Team Hardware Stores (5251)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 19/02/2020 12061160 0.79 Software updates for ipad Record Shops (5735)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Southend Central To 19/02/2020 12061160 28.7 Travel to SDG 19.2.20 Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 The Range 19/02/2020 12061160 6.05 Art materials for workshop, EGLF exhibition/International Women's Day event Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Support Service and Management Costs 1006 Www.Insidehg.Co.Uk R/T 19/02/2020 12061160 201 Renewal of annual Inside Housing subscription. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Support Service and Management Costs 1025 Euro Car Parks 19/02/2020 12061160 6.9 parking for meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 3201 Mark One Hire Ltd 19/02/2020 12061160 237.6 PASMA Tower Training 24th February 2020 for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 Equip/Furn Rent/Lease Serv (7394)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Starbucks Coffee 19/02/2020 12061160 3.45 Coffee with mentor prior to mentoring session Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Clintons 704 19/02/2020 12061160 25.5 10 x Thank You Cards for mentors Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Wilko Retail Limited 19/02/2020 12061160 50.1 9 x Fancy pens/9 x Malteser buttons/1 x magic stars/2 x Thorntons Classic/5 x Haribo Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7165 Amznmktplace 19/02/2020 12061160 322.62 Lenovo 27" monitor for WorkLife trial Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 6167 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 19/02/2020 12061160 69.99 Projector for Training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 20/02/2020 12061160 370 Museum Association conference - early bird booking. Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Www.Live.Ekashu.Co 20/02/2020 12061160 1.7 please check as this is not a known site. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 20/02/2020 12061160 3.5 shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 20/02/2020 12061160 45.32 shopping for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 20/02/2020 12061160 68.18 grocery shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 20/02/2020 12061160 68.3 grocery shopping for SYC Cafe Caterers (5811)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Greater Anglia Trains 20/02/2020 12061160 26.8 travel to London for Remedy project meeting 24 Feb 20 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Greater Anglia Trains 20/02/2020 12061160 42.4 travel to partner meeting V2Street London 27 Feb 20 Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7165 Amznmktplace 20/02/2020 12061160 18.31 USB C adapter Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7165 Amazon.Co.Uk 20/02/2020 12061160 36.38 Roller laptop bag Other Direct Marketers (5969)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 6170 Southend Borough C 20/02/2020 12061160 11 Marriage certificate; evidence in a fraud investigation. Govt Serv - Default (9399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 3791 Argos Ltd 20/02/2020 12061160 90.96 baby equipment for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - including a travel cot, blanket and sterilizer. Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 7111 Www.Ransomspares.Co.Uk 20/02/2020 12061160 93.35 Fridge door shelves x6 for Civic 1. Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Stores 6026 21/02/2020 12061160 6.1 Food and Drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3138 Central Parks Nursery 21/02/2020 12061160 45 flowers for wife of deceased member of staff Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryman 21/02/2020 12061160 13.96 Materials for Digifest Workshop - CityFibre Sponsorship Stationery Stores (5943)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 21/02/2020 12061160 97.06 Storage Boxes for storing items for worklife clearout (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA ) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 21/02/2020 12061160 189.41 Storage Boxes for storing items from 8th floor clear out( REDACTED PERSONAL DATA ) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Central Services to the Public 7705 Amznmktplace 21/02/2020 12061160 51.5 Disposable paper coffee cups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place 4540 3c_*euro Carparks - Chel 21/02/2020 12061160 4.5 A ticket to park in a car park when visiting a community safety event in Chelmsford Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4025 Wilko Retail Limited 21/02/2020 12061160 3.5 refitting display board back on walls in central museum Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4025 The Range 21/02/2020 12061160 4.98 replacement bulb fro the corn in the Victorian room in central museum Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Support Service and Management Costs 1455 P Leigh On Sea To 21/02/2020 12061160 28 train travel when attending S.H.A.B.A technology event in Islington Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7130 Amznmktplace 21/02/2020 12061160 190 Portable TV stand for WorkLife Project Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 22/02/2020 12061160 11.99 Website domain renewal for southendlibrary.co.uk Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4055 Tesco Stores 5178 22/02/2020 12061160 8.65 Refreshments for Digifest Celebration Event - City Fibre Sponsorship Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4055 Tesco Stores 5178 22/02/2020 12061160 12.5 Refreshments for Digifest Celebration Event - City Fibre Sponsorship Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 22/02/2020 12061160 7.2 Provisions for Digifest Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7665 Amznmktplace 23/02/2020 12061160 49.98 Stationary items Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi 6 776 24/02/2020 12061160 49.95 Batteries for Belfairs Park Office and Fruit Trees for Volunteer Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi 6 776 24/02/2020 12061160 1.59 Batteries for Belfairs Park Office and Fruit Trees for Volunteer Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Leigh On Sea Sst 24/02/2020 12061160 24 Return train travel to London for meeting with artists to discuss planning for forthcoming exhibition Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3490 Chelmsford Council 24/02/2020 12061160 3.2 Car parking receipt for a meeting in Chelmsford (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) - 24/2/2020 - £3.20 Govt Serv - Default (9399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/02/2020 12061160 32.99 Cat food for Pier cat Other Direct Marketers (5969)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/02/2020 12061160 32.99 Cat food pouches for Pier cat Other Direct Marketers (5969)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4151 Trainline 24/02/2020 12061160 351.63 3 Train tickets to Birmingham - Health & Wellbeing Research Project Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive General Government Grants 2041 P Southend Central To 24/02/2020 12061160 27.9 Train fare to conference Syrian Refugee Passenger Railways (4112)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 -1 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 -1.5 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 -2.33 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 -2.5 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 -125 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Argos Ltd 10/02/2020 12061160 -249 Credit Voucher Argos Ltd Discount Stores (5310)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 10/02/2020 12061160 -250 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -0.5 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -0.5 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -0.67 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -1.11 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -1.5 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -3 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.25 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.75 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.89 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.89 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -3.89 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk 11/02/2020 12061160 -4.5 Credit Voucher Www.Jdwilliams.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Wilko Retail Limited 25/02/2020 12061160 22.5 Seeds and potatoes for Volunteer Allotment Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4200 Www.Bostonseeds.Co 25/02/2020 12061160 302.99 Wildlife Seeds for Parks Management Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sainsburys S/mkt 25/02/2020 12061160 17.1 Refreshments for International Women's Day event at Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sainsburys S/mkt 25/02/2020 12061160 0.6 Refreshments for International Women's Day event at Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Support Service and Management Costs 7150 Www.Cips.Org 25/02/2020 12061160 186 Chartered Institute of Procurement and supply Member Organizations - Def (8699)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Ncp Westcliff Station 25/02/2020 12061160 7.3 parking for out of hours Engagement, there was no free parking spaces. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 4570 Www.Informa.Com 25/02/2020 12061160 40 Technical book on statutory nuisance Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Sainsburys S/mkts 25/02/2020 12061160 5.9 Resources for Sparkles - anti bac wipes, baby wipes, crisps and chocolate biscuits Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7140 Building Materials 25/02/2020 12061160 199.4 Building Materials for floor 8 Refurbishment Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)



February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 3c_*southend University 25/02/2020 12061160 3.1 Parking cost for attending A&E with service user Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4121 Raynor Foods Ltd 25/02/2020 12061160 126.05 Sandwich platters for Talking bus event in Royal Pavilion Caterers (5811)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Gsproducts Co Uk 25/02/2020 12061160 106.31 Bolts and Shackles for Garrison Cricket Square for Concrete Bollards Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 The Olive Tree 25/02/2020 12061160 4.3 Hot food for service user Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 26/02/2020 12061160 333.42 Hootsuite annual subscription to help the Culture and Tourism Promotion Team Business Services - Default (7399)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7140 Www.Ningbo.Co.Uk 26/02/2020 12061160 82.98 Ningbo - Trestle Table Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Support Service and Management Costs 7140 Www.Ningbo.Co.Uk 26/02/2020 12061160 -82.98 Credit Voucher Www.Ningbo.Co.Uk Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ningbo.Co.Uk 26/02/2020 12061160 -82.98 Credit Voucher Www.Ningbo.Co.Uk Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

February Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ningbo.Co.Uk 26/02/2020 12061160 82.98 Ningbo Furniture - Trestle Table Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
